Guelph () -vs- Toronto ()
3/1/2024 at Toronto

gate: ?;/ %)/32'30'\/2'4 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:
Time: 2:07 Guelph 0 0 L 1
Attendance: 0 Toronto 0 2 1 3
Location: Toronto GPH: Hannah Tait (1)
TOR: Taylor Trussler (2); Nikki McDonald (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH TOR
2nd 0:31 TOR Taylor Trussler Kaitlyn McKnight, Francesca Monte EV 0 1
2nd 8:20 TOR Nikki McDonald Taylor Trussler, SH 0 2
3rd 2:42 GPH Hannah Tait Tori Verbeek, EV 1 2
3rd 19:39 TOR Taylor Trussler , EN.SH 1 3
Guelph Power Plays Toronto Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 05:17 07:17 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 02:09 04:09 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:35 09:35 02:00 0 1 -- 2nd 00:51 02:51 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 10:21 12:21 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 17:15 19:15 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 14:07 16:07 02:00 0 0 -- 06:00 0 0 0/3
08:00 0 1 0/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Rylee Davison 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:09 PP
2nd GPH Maya Graham 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 0:51 PP
2nd TOR Erica Fryer 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:17 PP
2nd TOR Caroline Eagles 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 7:35 PP
GROSS
MISCONDU
2nd TOR Emma Potter 10:00 GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR CT 10:21
2nd TOR Francesca Monte 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:21 PP
2nd TOR Caroline Eagles 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:07 PP
2nd GPH Katelyn Dance 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:15 PP
3rd TOR Natasha Athanasakos 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:27
3rd GPH Maeve Sutherland-Case 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:12
3rd TOR Katy McKenna 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 17:49




Guelph 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Sophie Helfenstein
Jessica Kouleas
Maya Graham
Maeve Sutherland-Case
Vanessa Bueti
Brielle Caruso
Jaime Magoffin
Reese Coffey
Chihiro Suzuki
Rylee Davison
Jayden Calder
Tori Verbeek
Sydnie Miller
Hannah Tait
Katelyn Dance
Meaghan Chittick
Teghan MacRae
Katherine Heard
Martina Fedel
Tiana Faccio

o

Toronto 3

Pos

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOH OO0 OO OO0OOOOOOOOoO|M

HOOOOOOOOHrH OOOOOOOOOO OoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

O 0 N O U1 N (H

W W INNNNNNRPERPRRP 2 2 =
U O O NO P WO UOOOU PN

Aili McKeown
Sophie Grawbarger
Caroline Eagles
Abby Howland

Kalie Chan

Lauren Omoto
Natasha Athanasakos
Taylor Trussler
Juliette Blais-Savoie
Francesca Monte
Olivia Hilton

Ashley Delahey
Emma Elders
Kaitlyn McKnight
Emma Potter

Katy McKenna

Nikki McDonald
Taylor Delahey
Erica Fryer

Madison Roche

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN

Total

WO OO OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OONOOOOOO O

WO OO OOOKrHr OO0OO0OHFHrH OHFH OO OOOO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Toronto Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 Sophie Helfenstein
33 Martina Fedel

0:00 O
L 60:00 2

0
0

22

30 Erica Fryer
35 Madison Roche

W 60:00
0:00

1
0

0
0

19

Totals

2

Guelph Faceoffs

0

|00 O |~

ul|un ON

22

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

1

0

O |~

ul|o Ul |N

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PPTOR
0-0 PPTOR
0-0 PPTOR
0-0

0-1

0-1 PP TOR
0-1 PP TOR
0-1 PP TOR
0-1

0-1 PP GPH
0-1 PP GPH
0-1 PP GPH
0-1

0-1 PP GPH
0-1

0-2 PP TOR
0-2 PP TOR
0-2

0-2

0-2 PP GPH
0-2 PP GPH
0-2 PP GPH
0-2

0-2 PP GPH
0-2 PP GPH
0-2 PP GPH
0-2

0-2 PP TOR
0-2 PP TOR
0-2 PP TOR
0-2

0-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:09] Penalty on Rylee Davison GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[02:09] Start power play for TOR.
[04:09] Rylee Davison (GPH) penalty complete.
[04:09] End power play for TOR.
Period #2 Plays
[00:31] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kaitlyn McKnight and Francesca Monte, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
Guelph 0, Toronto 1
[00:51] Penalty on Maya Graham GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[00:51] Start power play for TOR.
[02:51] Maya Graham (GPH) penalty complete.
[02:51] End power play for TOR.
[05:17] Penalty on Kaitlyn McKnight TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[05:17] Start power play for GPH.
[07:17] Kaitlyn McKnight (TOR) penalty complete.
[07:17] End power play for GPH.
[07:35] Penalty on Caroline Eagles TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[07:35] Start power play for GPH.

[08:20] GOAL by TOR Nikki McDonald (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Taylor Trussler, On ice for TOR: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 0, Toronto 2

[09:35] Caroline Eagles (TOR) penalty complete.

[09:35] End power play for GPH.

[10:21] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 10 minutes for GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR.
[10:21] Penalty on Francesca Monte TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[10:21] Start power play for GPH.

[12:21] Francesca Monte (TOR) penalty complete.

[12:21] End power play for GPH.

[14:07] Penalty on Caroline Eagles TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[14:07] Start power play for GPH.

[16:07] Caroline Eagles (TOR) penalty complete.

[16:07] End power play for GPH.

[17:15] Penalty on Katelyn Dance GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[17:15] Start power play for TOR.

[19:15] Katelyn Dance (GPH) penalty complete.

[19:15] End power play for TOR.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.

[02:42] GOAL by GPH Hannah Tait, Assist by Tori Verbeek, On ice for GPH: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
Guelph 1, Toronto 2

[12:27] Penalty on Natasha Athanasakos TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[14:27] Natasha Athanasakos (TOR) penalty complete.

[15:12] Penalty on Maeve Sutherland-Case GPH 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.

[17:49] Penalty on Katy McKenna TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[18:12] Maeve Sutherland-Case (GPH) penalty complete.

[19:39] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler EMPTY NET GOAL (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3
for season.

Guelph 1, Toronto 3
[19:49] Katy McKenna (TOR) penalty complete.



