# Guelph () -vs- Toronto () 3/1/2024 at Toronto

Date: 3/1/2024 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: 0 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	0	0	1	1
Toronto	0	2	1	3

**GPH:** Hannah Tait (1) **TOR:** Taylor Trussler (2); Nikki McDonald (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	TOR
2nd	0:31	TOR	Taylor Trussler	Kaitlyn McKnight, Francesca Monte	EV	0	1
2nd	8:20	TOR	Nikki McDonald	Taylor Trussler,	SH	0	2
3rd	2:42	GPH	Hannah Tait	Tori Verbeek,	EV	1	2
3rd	19:39	TOR	Taylor Trussler	,	EN.SH	1	3

#### **Guelph Power Plays**

#### **Toronto Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	05:17	07:17	02:00	0	0	
2nd	07:35	09:35	02:00	0	1	
2nd	10:21	12:21	02:00	0	0	
2nd	14:07	16:07	02:00	0	0	
			08:00	0	1	0/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	02:09	04:09	02:00	0	0	
2nd	00:51	02:51	02:00	0	0	
2nd	17:15	19:15	02:00	0	0	
			06:00	0	0	0/3

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Rylee Davison	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	2:09	PP
2nd	GPH	Maya Graham	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	0:51	PP
2nd	TOR	Erica Fryer	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:17	PP
2nd	TOR	Caroline Eagles	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	7:35	PP
2nd	TOR	Emma Potter	10:00	GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR	GROSS MISCONDU CT	10:21	
2nd	TOR	Francesca Monte	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	10:21	PP
2nd	TOR	Caroline Eagles	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:07	PP
2nd	GPH	Katelyn Dance	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:15	PP
3rd	TOR	Natasha Athanasakos	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:27	
3rd	GPH	Maeve Sutherland-Case	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:12	
3rd	TOR	Katy McKenna	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:49	

#### **Individual**

# Guelph 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Sophie Helfenstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Jessica Kouleas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Maya Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Maeve Sutherland-Case	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Vanessa Bueti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brielle Caruso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jaime Magoffin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Reese Coffey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Chihiro Suzuki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Rylee Davison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Jayden Calder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Tori Verbeek	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Sydnie Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Hannah Tait	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Katelyn Dance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Meaghan Chittick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Teghan MacRae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Katherine Heard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Martina Fedel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Tiana Faccio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

#### Toronto 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aili McKeown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Sophie Grawbarger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Caroline Eagles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	7	Abby Howland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Kalie Chan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Lauren Omoto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Natasha Athanasakos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Taylor Trussler	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Francesca Monte	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Olivia Hilton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ashley Delahey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Emma Elders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kaitlyn McKnight	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Emma Potter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	26	Katy McKenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Nikki McDonald	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Taylor Delahey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Erica Fryer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	35	Madison Roche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

## **Guelph Goalkeeping**

### **Toronto Goalkeeping**

# **Guelph Goalkeeping**

## **Toronto Goalkeeping**

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GΑ	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Sophie Helfenstein		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Martina Fedel	L	60:00	2	0	8	5	9	22
	Totals			2	0	8	5	9	22

#	Player	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
3	O Erica Fryer	W	60:00	1	0	8	5	6	19
3	5 Madison Roche		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	8	5	6	19

**Guelph Faceoffs** 

**Toronto Faceoffs** 

# Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:09] Penalty on Rylee Davison GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TOR	[02:09] Start power play for TOR.
0-0	PP TOR	[04:09] Rylee Davison (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0		[04:09] End power play for TOR.
		Period #2 Plays
		•
0-0		[00:31] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kaitlyn McKnight and Francesca Monte, On ice for TOR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[00:51] Penalty on Maya Graham GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP TOR	[00:51] Start power play for TOR.
0-1		[02:51] Maya Graham (GPH) penalty complete.
0-1		[02:51] End power play for TOR.
0-1		[05:17] Penalty on Kaitlyn McKnight TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP GPH	[05:17] Start power play for GPH.
0-1	PP GPH	[07:17] Kaitlyn McKnight (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP GPH	[07:17] End power play for GPH.
0-1		[07:35] Penalty on Caroline Eagles TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP GPH	[07:35] Start power play for GPH.
0.1		[08:20] GOAL by TOR Nikki McDonald (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Taylor Trussler, On ice for TOR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
0-1		
0.2	DD TOD	Guelph 0, Toronto 2  [200.25] Careline Factor (TOR) manetty correlate
0-2 0-2		[09:35] Caroline Eagles (TOR) penalty complete. [09:35] End power play for GPH.
0-2	FF TOK	[10:21] Penalty on Emma Potter TOR 10 minutes for GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR.
0-2		[10:21] Penalty on Francesca Monte TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP GPH	[10:21] Start power play for GPH.
0-2		[12:21] Francesca Monte (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2		[12:21] End power play for GPH.
0-2		[14:07] Penalty on Caroline Eagles TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP GPH	[14:07] Start power play for GPH.
0-2	PP GPH	[16:07] Caroline Eagles (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2	PP GPH	[16:07] End power play for GPH.
0-2		[17:15] Penalty on Katelyn Dance GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP TOR	[17:15] Start power play for TOR.
0-2		[19:15] Katelyn Dance (GPH) penalty complete.
0-2	PP TOR	[19:15] End power play for TOR.
		Period #3 Plays
0-2		[] Emma Potter (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2		[02:42] GOAL by GPH Hannah Tait, Assist by Tori Verbeek, On ice for GPH: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Guelph 1, Toronto 2
1-2		[12:27] Penalty on Natasha Athanasakos TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
1-2		[14:27] Natasha Athanasakos (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[15:12] Penalty on Maeve Sutherland-Case GPH 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.
1-2		[17:49] Penalty on Katy McKenna TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
1-2		[18:12] Maeve Sutherland-Case (GPH) penalty complete.
		[19:39] GOAL by TOR Taylor Trussler EMPTY NET GOAL (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3
1-2		for season.
		Guelph 1, Toronto 3
1 7		

1-3

[19:49] Katy McKenna (TOR) penalty complete.